and 12 of  Protection of  Children From Sexual  Offences

Act, 2012.  

2.  Accused nos. 1 and 2 are in jail. They be released

forthwith, if not required in any other offence/ crime. 

3. Accused nos.  1 and 2 are directed to  furnish P.B.

and S.B. of Rs.15,000/­ (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only)

each,   under   Section   437(A)   of   the   Code   of   Criminal

Procedure.

4. Muddemal articles clothes (marked and unmarked),

be destroyed after appeal period is over. 

5. POCSO Case  No.  53  of  2019   stands  disposed  off

accordingly.